

Sant Longowal Institute of Engineering and Technology (Deemed to be University u/s 3 of the UGC Act, 1956) (Centrally Funded Technical Institution) (Established by : MHRD, Govt. of India) LONGOWAL – 148 106 (SANGRUR, PUNJAB) INDIA

TELEPHONE: 01672-253140 (O) Email: dracad@sliet.ac.in

(ACADEMIC SECTION)

Ref. No. SLIET/AS / 2018/ 5842-43 Dated: 20th April, 2018

TO WHOMSOEVER IT MAY CONCERN

This Is to certify that Sant Longowal Institute of Enginering & Technology (SLIET), Longowal, District Sangrur, Punjab (India) is a Deemed to be University U/S 3 of the UGC Act, 1956 and is a Centrally Funded Technical Institution under Ministry of Human Resource Development (MHRD) Government of India, New Delhi.

SLIET, Longowal, was declard as a Deemed to be University vide Government of India, MHRD, notification No. F.9-42/2001-U.3 dated 10th April, 2007. Prior to this, SLIET, Longowal, was affiliated with the Punjab Technical University (PTU), Jalandhar, Punjab, for the award of Degrees.

The degree and DMCs used to be issued by the PTU, Jalanahdar under the name and style as S. L. Institute of Engineering Technology and SLIET, Longowal. It is, further, certified that S. L. Institute of Engineering and Technology & SLIET, Longowal and Sant Longowal Institute of Engineering and Technology, Longowal, both name & style relate to this Institute.

Further, the name mentioned as Sant Longowal Institute of Technology, on the NBA website, also relates to this Institute.

It is, therefore, requested that the Degrees issued by the PTU, Jalandhar, may be treated to have been issued for this Institute.

This has the approval of the competent authority in the Institute.

Dy. Registrat (Academics).

Copy to :-

Director, SLIET – for information please. Dean (Acad), SLIET – for information please.